ordinary shares underlying the 250,000 warrants included in the units, and 12,000 ordinary shares underlying the 120,000 rights included in the
units).

S-6

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value on December 31, 2020 was US$46.5 million, or US$4.54 per ordinary share. “Net tangible book value” is total assets minus
the sum of liabilities and intangible assets. “Net tangible book value per share” is net tangible book value divided by the total number of shares outstanding.

After giving effect to the sale of our ordinary shares of approximately US$7 million in this offering at an offering price of US$8.16 per ordinary share, and
after deducting the underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses payable by us in connection with this offering, our as adjusted pro forma net
tangible book value as of December 31, 2020 would have been US$52.83 million, or US$4.65 per ordinary share. This represents an immediate increase in
net tangible book value of US$0.11 per ordinary share to our existing shareholders and an immediate decrease in net tangible book value of US$3.51 per
ordinary share to the investor participating in this offering.

The following table illustrates the net tangible book value dilution per ordinary share to shareholders after the issuance of the ordinary shares in this
offering:

Public offering price per ordinary share  US$ 8.16
Net tangible book value per ordinary share as of December 31, 2020  US$ 4.54
Increase per ordinary share attributable to existing investors under this prospectus supplement  US$  0.11
As Adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share after this offering  US$  4.65
Net tangible book value dilution per ordinary share to new investors  US$  3.51

The foregoing table and discussion is based on 10,225,142 ordinary shares outstanding as of December 31, 2020.

This discussion of dilution, and the table quantifying it, assumes no exercise of any outstanding options over our ordinary shares.

S-7

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds from this offering will be approximately US$6.51 million, after deducting the underwriting discounts and the estimated
offering expenses payable by us and assuming no exercise of the over-allotment option by the underwriter.

We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for working capital and other general corporate purposes.